1
SJ-59M
SJ-69M
SERVICE MANUAL
S9334SE68DPU1
SHARP CORPORATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS
                                                                                                                                                                          page

1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
 5-17 UYOK-A328CBFB Ice storage box 1 1 1 1 AL
 5-18 UYOK-A329CBFB Chilled case 1 1 1 1 AW
 5-19 GDORPA074CBRA Chilled door 1 1 1 1 AN
 5-24 FTNA-A366CBKZ R glass shelf ass'y 2 2 3 3 BD
 5-24-1 FWAKPA019CBKZ G guard r ass'y 2 2 3 3 AR
 5-24-2 UTNA-A299CBEZ Glass shelf 2 2 3 3 AX
 5-24-3 UWAKPA008CBFA G guard r cover f 2 2 3 3 AM
 5-24-4 UWAKPA009CBFA G guard r cover b 2 2 3 3 AM
 5-25 FTNA-A367CBKZ V glass shelf ass'y 1 1 1 1 BD
 5-25-1 FWAKPA020CBKZ G guard v ass'y 1 1 1 1 AR
 5-25-2 UTNA-A300CBEZ Glass shelf 1 1 1 1 AX
 5-25-3 UWAKPA011CBFA G guard v cover 1 1 1 1 AM
 5-26 HGRL-A218CBFA Ventilating grille 1 - 1 - AN
 5-26 HGRL-A218CBFF Ventilating grille - 1 - 1 AN
 5-28 PCAP-A069CBFA V sliding cap l 1 1 1 1 AC
 5-29 PCAP-A070CBFA V sliding cap r 1 1 1 1 AC
 5-31 LRALPA132CBFB Ice tray holder l 1 1 1 1 AG
 5-32 LRALPA133CBFB Ice tray holder r 1 1 1 1 AG
 5-33 LRALPA134CBFA Ice tray holder b 1 1 1 1 AF
 5-34 PCUP-A009CBFB Water cup 1 1 1 1 AF
 5-35 UPOKPA251CBFB Tube stand 2 2 2 2 AF
 5-36 PCOV-A259CBFB Case cover 1 1 1 1 AK
 5-37 UPOK-A187CBRA Utility case pocket 1 1 1 1 AN
CYCLE PARTS
 6-1 PCMPLA201CBEZ Compressor 1 1 1 1 BX
 6-2 PSPAGA054CBEZ Rubber grommet 4 4 4 4 AH
 6-3 FCONSA076CBKZ Sub. condenser ass'y 1 1 1 1 AP
 6-3-1 PCOV-A256CBFA Pipe protector l 1 1 1 1 AF
 6-3-2 PCOV-A257CBFA Pipe protector r 1 1 1 1 AF
 6-4 FFRM-A113CBKZ Base frame ass'y 1 1 1 1 AW
 6-5 FDRY-A006CBK0 Dryer ass'y 1 1 1 1 AX
 6-9 PSPAFA047CBEZ Sleeve 4 4 4 4 AE
 6-11 PPIPCA356CBEZ S.p connector 1 1 1 1 AG
 6-14 PGUM-A004CBF0 Absorbent rubber a 1 1 1 1 AH
 6-15 PGUM-A002CBF0 Absorbent rubber b 1 1 1 1 AH
 6-16 PGUM-A003CBF0 Absorbent rubber b 2 2 2 2 AH
 6-18 PPIPCA252CBE0 Charge pipe 2 2 2 2 AD
 6-19 PPIPCA424CBZZ Oil cooler pipe a 1 1 1 1 AF
 6-20 PPIPCA427CBEZ Backcon connector 1 1 1 1 AF
 6-21 PCOVPA271CBEZ Terminal cover 1 1 1 1 AH
 6-27 PSEL-B899CBEZ S-sealer 2 2 2 2 AC
 6-30 PKYU-A098CBE0 Compressor butyl 1 1 1 1 AG
 6-31 PKYU-A035CBE0 Sp-butyl h 1 1 1 1 AG
MISCELLANEOUS
 90-1 TINS-A598CBRZ Operation manual 1 1 1 1 AE
 90-2 TLAB-A733CBR0 Warning label 1 1 1 1 AC
 90-3 SPAKCJ301YDZZ Packing case 68m - - 1 1 BB
 90-3 SPAKCJ313YDZZ Packing case 58m 1 1 - - BB
 90-6 CPADBA765YDKZ Bottom pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 AY
 90-7 CPADBA822YDKZ Top pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 AP
 90-8 TLAB-A894CBRZ Warning label 1 1 1 1 AC
 90-21 TLAB-A939CBRZ Caution label rof 1 1 1 1 AD
26
SJ-59M
SJ-69M
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6
B
C